

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No.12641 of 2022

Janaki Kanta Mohapatra

Petitioner(s)
Mr.L.Sarangi,
Advocate

-versus-

BBSR Development Authority & Ors.

Opposite Party(s)
Mr. S. Ghose,
ASC
Mr.D.Mohapatra,
Advocate

CORAM:
JUSTICE BISWANATH RATH

ORDER
19.05.2022

Order No.

01. 1. Heard learned counsel for the Parties.
2. Bringing reference to the notice to show cause for cancellation of house in question vide Annexure-2, learned counsel for the Petitioner raises objection to the impugned order.
- Keeping in view the allegation made by the learned counsel for the Petitioner, this Court directs for issuing notice on the question of admission.
3. Since opposite party No.3 will be represented by the learned State counsel, an extra copy of the brief be served on the learned State Counsel within three working days hence.
4. Two extra copies of the brief be also served on Mr. Dayananda Mohapatra, learned counsel who usually appears for the Bhubaneswar Development Authority within a period of three working days.

(Biswanath Rath)
Judge

ORDER
19.05.2022
I.A. No.6660 of 2022

Order No.

01. **1.** Issue notice as above.
- 2.** As an interim measure, this Court directs the parties to maintain status quo in respect of the house No.B2-116, Lingaraj Bihar till the next date of listing of this matter.

(Biswanath Rath)
Judge

Swarna

