



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.12641 of 2022

Sri Janaki Kanta Mohapatra ***Petitioner***
Mr.Soubhagya S. Das, Advocate

-versus-

Bhubaneswar Development ... Opp. Parties
Authority & Others

Mr.D.Mohapatra, Sr. Advocate for O.Ps.1 & 2
Mr.D.N.Lenka, AGA for O.P.3

CORAM:

JUSTICE DIXIT KRISHNA SHRIPAD

ORDER

09.12.2025

I.A. No.15805 of 2025

Order No.
03

An application in I.A. No.15805 of 2025 supported by affidavit is moved seeking amendment of the prayer column of the writ petition.

When Certiorari is to be sought for, Mandamus is sought for quashing of the impugned order. Such an amendment would not cause any prejudice to anyone. On the contrary, it would advance the cause of justice.

In view of the above, application having been favoured, leave to amend, as sought for, is accorded and the petitioner to amend the prayer portion of the writ petition and consolidated page be filed within seven working days.

W.P.(C) No.12641 of 2022

Call this matter on 13.01.2026.



The interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(Dixit Krishna Shripad)
Judge

Basu